
     
 

Overall Rankings – Men  
 

Place  Bib  Rank  Name  Duty Station  State  Time  Service 

1  29  Lt.  Kyle Hooker  NAS Whidbey Island  Wash.  1:51:24  Navy 

2  15  Capt.  Nicholas Sterghos  Fort Sill  Okla.  1:52:50  Army 

3  13  1st. Lt.  Barrett Lehardy  Fort Eustis  Va.  1:53:04  Army 

4  3  2nd lt.  Cody Bohachek  Fort Wayne  Ind.  1:54:23  USAF 

5  32  Ensign  Clay Petty  US Naval Academy  Md.  1:55:24  Navy 

6  1  Maj.  James Bales  Nellis AFB  Nev.  1:56:30  USAF 

7  28  Ensign  Davis Frease  US Naval Academy  Md.  1:56:40  Navy 

8  6  2nd lt.  Carl Eichert  Wright‐Patterson AFB  Ohio  1:57:12  USAF 

9  4  Staff Sgt.  Nicholas Chase  MacDill AFB  Fla.  1:57:21  USAF 

10  5  Capt.  Ken Corigliano  MacDill AFB  FL  1:57:22  USAF 

11  31  Lt.  Derek Oskutis  NB San Diego  Calif.  1:57:48  Navy 

12  30  Lt.  Ian King  NAS Norfolk  Va.  1:58:09  Navy 

13  8  Maj.  Jonathan Mason  Ft. Bragg  N.C.  1:58:28  USAF 

14  27  Lt.  Patrick Dougherty  NAS Corpus Christi  Texas  1:58:52  Navy 

15  11  1st. Lt.  Marcus Farris  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  1:58:58  Army 

16  23  Capt.  Sean Sullivan  MCB Quantico  Va.  *  USMC 

17  14  Maj.  Eric Reid  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  2:00:07  Army 

18  7  Capt.  Brett King  Beale AFB  Calif.  2:00:35  USAF 

19  25  Ensign  Christopher Brahm  US Naval Academy  Md.  2:01:17  Navy 

20  26  Lt.  Nicholas Brown  Newport  R.I.  2:01:22  Navy 

21  10  Maj.  Bryan Dunker  Moffett Air Field  Calif.  2:02:16  Army 

22  22  Lt. Col.  David Steele  Maxwell AFB  Ala.  2:03:42  USMC 

23  2  2nd lt.  John Bierman  Buckley AFB  Colo.  2:05:08  USAF 

24  19  Capt.  Peter Hickson  MCAS Yuma  Ariz.  2:07:42  USMC 

25  17  Col.  Stephen Armes  NAB Coronado  Calif.  2:09:47  USMC 

26  12  Capt.  Robert Killian  Fort Carson  Colo.  2:11:14  Army 

27  21  Capt.  Kevin Soeder  MCB Quantico  N.C.  2:11:32  USMC 

28  20  Staff Sgt.  Arthur Schocken  Fort Huachuca  Ariz.  2:14:41  USMC 

29  18  Lt. Col.  Joseph Galvin  MCB Camp Lejeune  N.C.  2:20:25  USMC 

30  24  Capt.  Justin Topping  MCAS Miramar  Calif.  2:22:36  USMC 

DNF  9  Sgt. 1st Class  Nathan Dressel  Camp Williams  Wis.  Army 

DNF  16  1st. Lt.  Brian Trainor  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  Army 
 

*Electronic Chip Malfunction – Placement verified by Technical Director 
 

 
 



     
Men’s Team Results (top six overall places of eight racers) 

 
1st Place – U.S. Air Force  ‐  50 points (*Tie Breaker = next best finisher) 

Place  Bib  Rank  Name  Duty Station  State  Time 
4  3  2nd lt.  Cody Bohachek  Fort Wayne  Ind.  1:54:23

6  1  Maj.  James Bales  Nellis AFB  Nev.  1:56:30

8  6  2nd lt.  Carl Eichert  Wright‐Patterson AFB  Ohio  1:57:12

9  4  Staff Sgt.  Nicholas Chase  MacDill AFB  Fla.  1:57:21

10  5  Capt.  Ken Corigliano  MacDill AFB  FL  1:57:22

13  8  Maj.  Jonathan Mason  Ft. Bragg  N.C.  1:58:28

18*  7  Capt.  Brett King  Beale AFB  Calif.  2:00:35

23  2  2nd lt.  John Bierman  Buckley AFB  Colo.  2:05:08
 
2nd Place – U.S. Navy  ‐  50 points (*Tie Breaker = next best finisher) 
1  29  Lt.  Kyle Hooker  NAS Whidbey Island  Wash.  1:51:24

5  32  Ensign  Clay Petty  US Naval Academy  Md.  1:55:24

7  28  Ensign  Davis Frease  US Naval Academy  Md.  1:56:40

11  31  Lt.  Derek Oskutis  NB San Diego  Calif.  1:57:48

12  30  Lt.  Ian King  NAS Norfolk  Va.  1:58:09

14  27  Lt.  Patrick Dougherty  NAS Corpus Christi  Texas  1:58:52

*19  25  Ensign  Christopher Brahm  US Naval Academy  Md.  2:01:17

20  26  Lt.  Nicholas Brown  Newport  R.I.  2:01:22
 
3rd Place – U.S. Army  ‐  84 points 

2  15  Capt.  Nicholas Sterghos  Fort Sill  Okla.  1:52:50

3  13  1st. Lt.  Barrett Lehardy  Fort Eustis  Va.  1:53:04

15  11  1st. Lt.  Marcus Farris  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  1:58:58

17  14  Maj.  Eric Reid  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  2:00:07

21  10  Maj.  Bryan Dunker  Moffett Air Field  Calif.  2:02:16

26  12  Capt.  Robert Killian  Fort Carson  Colo.  2:11:14

DNF  9  Sgt. 1st Class  Nathan Dressel  Camp Williams  Wis. 

DNF  16  1st. Lt.  Brian Trainor  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash. 
 
4th Place – U.S. Marine Corps  ‐  142 points 

16  23  Capt.  Sean Sullivan  MCB Quantico  Va.  * 

22  22  Lt. Col.  David Steele  Maxwell AFB  Ala.  2:03:42

24  19  Capt.  Peter Hickson  MCAS Yuma  Ariz.  2:07:42

25  17  Col.  Stephen Armes  NAB Coronado  Calif.  2:09:47

27  21  Capt.  Kevin Soeder  MCB Quantico  N.C.  2:11:32

28  20  Staff Sgt.  Arthur Schocken  Fort Huachuca  Ariz.  2:14:41

29  18  Lt. Col.  Joseph Galvin  MCB Camp Lejeune  N.C.  2:20:25

30  24  Capt.  Justin Topping  MCAS Miramar  Calif.  2:22:36

*Electronic Chip Malfunction – Placement verified by Technical Director 



     
Overall Rankings – Women  

 
Place  Bib  Rank  Name  Duty Station  State  Time  Service 

1  58  2nd lt.  Samone Franzese  Fort Sam Houston  Texas  2:13:15  Army 

2  55  Maj.  Jamie Turner  JB Charleston  S.C.  2:15:28  USAF 

3  56  2nd lt.  Jessica Clay  Camp Casey  Korea  2:16:29  Army 

4  57  2nd lt.  Justine Emge  Fort Rucker  Ala.  2:18:26  Army 

5  66  Lt. j.g.  Jessica Hafey  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:18:47  Navy 

6  63  Capt.  Christine Taranto  NPS Monterey  Calif.  2:18:57  USMC 

7  51  Maj.  Judith Coyle  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  2:19:58  USAF 

8  53  Capt.  Stephanie Mitchell  Fort Meade  Md.  2:20:05  USAF 

9  60  1st Lt.  Alexis Ressler  Brockton  Mass.  2:23:37  Army 

10  54  Maj.  Melissa Tallent  Camp H.M. Smith   Hawaii  2:23:49  USAF 

11  67  Ensign  Erica Hippe  US Naval Academy  M.d.  2:24:15  Navy 

12  52  2nd lt.  Phaelen French  Robins AFB  Ga.  2:24:27  USAF 

13  61  2nd lt.  Kellie Darmody  MCB Camp Butler  Japan  2:25:19  USMC 

14  59  2nd lt.  Kelly Kingma  Camp Red Cloud  Korea  2:27:31  Army 

15  68  Lt. Cmdr.  Colleen O'Connor  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:29:42  Navy 

16  65  Lt. j.g.  Tracey Bruce  NAS Jacksonville  Fla.  2:31:34  Navy 

17  64  Lt.  Rebecca Adams  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:36:49  Navy 

DQ  62  2nd lt.  Colleen Randolph  MCB Camp Lejeune  N.C.  2:17:31  USMC 
 
   



     
Women’s Team Results (top three overall places of five racers) 

 
1st Place – U.S. Army  ‐  8 points  

1  58  2nd lt.  Samone Franzese  Fort Sam Houston  Texas  2:13:15

3  56  2nd lt.  Jessica Clay  Camp Casey  Korea  2:16:29

4  57  2nd lt.  Justine Emge  Fort Rucker  Ala.  2:18:26

9  60  1st Lt.  Alexis Ressler  Brockton  Mass.  2:23:37

14  59  2nd lt.  Kelly Kingma  Camp Red Cloud  Korea  2:27:31
 
2nd Place – U.S. Air Force  ‐  17 points  

2  55  Maj.  Jamie Turner  JB Charleston  S.C.  2:15:28

7  51  Maj.  Judith Coyle  JB Lewis‐McChord  Wash.  2:19:58

8  53  Capt.  Stephanie Mitchell  Fort Meade  Md.  2:20:05

10  54  Maj.  Melissa Tallent  Camp H.M. Smith   Hawaii  2:23:49

12  52  2nd lt.  Phaelen French  Robins AFB  Ga.  2:24:27
 
3rd Place – U.S. Navy  ‐  31 points  

5  66  Lt. j.g.  Jessica Hafey  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:18:47

11  67  Ensign  Erica Hippe  US Naval Academy  M.d.  2:24:15

15  68  Lt. Cmdr.  Colleen O'Connor  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:29:42

16  65  Lt. j.g.  Tracey Bruce  NAS Jacksonville  Fla.  2:31:34

17  64  Lt.  Rebecca Adams  NB San Diego  Calif.  2:36:49
 
4th Place – U.S. Marine Corps  ‐  Disqualified  

6  63  Capt.  Christine Taranto  NPS Monterey  Calif.  2:18:57 

13  61  2nd lt.  Kellie Darmody  MCB Camp Butler  Japan  2:25:19 

DSQ  62  2nd lt.  Colleen Randolph  MCB Camp Lejeune  N.C.  2:17:31 
 


